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SHELLEY MOORE CAPITO
WEST VIRGINIA

June 25, 2025

Dear Chairman Kennedy and Ranking Member Murray,

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Energy and Water
Development appropriations bill, consistent with requirements of Paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally directed

spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Mome

Shelley Moore Capito

United States Senator

WASHINGTON, DC CHARLESTON MARTINSEURG MORGANTOWN
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(304) 347-5372 {304} 262-9285 (304) 292-2310
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Recipient Name

Army Corps of
Engineers
Huntington District

Army Corps of
Engineers
Huntington District

Town of Ansted

Greenbrier Public
Service District #2

City of Lewisburg

City of Huntington

Center for Applied
Research &
Technology, Inc.

West Virginia
University Research
Corporation

Berkeley Springs
Water Works

Putnam County
Commission
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Capito, Shelley Moore(R-WV) Energy and Water Development

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Environmental infrastructure projects in southern West Virginia

Environmental infrastructure projects in northern West Virginia

Wastewater collection and treatment system upgrades

Potable public water access

Water main upgrade

This request seeks funding for a Flood Risk Management
Feasibility Study through the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,
authorized under Section 8201(a)(30) of the Water Resources
Development Act of 2022.

Research and development of Coal-Derived Building Materials
(CDBM), such architectural facade panels, from repurposed
energy assets, such as coal, carbonaceous coal waste, and coal
combustion residuals (CCR).

Collect and analyze data to determine the likelihood of subsurface
accumulations of natural geologic hydrogen

Water plant infrastructure restoration, upgrades and repairs.

Waterline construction

Project
Location

Cabell WV

Cabell WV

Fayette
County WV

Greenbrier
County WV

Greenbrier
County WV

Huntington
WV

Mercer
County WV

Monongalia
County WV

Morgan
County WV

Putnam
County WV

Amount
Requested
($000)

$15,000

$15,000

$19,950

$6,600

$5,725

$2,000

$535

$233

$1,000

$2,288



