United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4805

COMMITTEES: APPROPRIATIONS COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

June 25, 2025

Dear Chairman Kennedy and Ranking Member Murray,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Energy and Water Development appropriations bill, consistent with requirements of Paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Shelley Moore Capito

Shelley Moore Capito United States Senator

WASHINGTON, DC 172 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224–6472 CHARLESTON 500 Virginia Street, East Suite 950 Charleston, WV 25301 (304) 347–5372 MARTINSBURG 300 Foxcroft Avenue Suite 202A Martinsburg, WV 25401 (304) 262–9285 MORGANTOWN 48 Donley Street Suite 504 Morgantown, WV 26501 (304) 292–2310

www.capito.senate.gov

Capito, Shelley Moore(R-WV) Energy and Water Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Army Corps of Engineers Huntington District	Environmental infrastructure projects in southern West Virginia	Cabell WV	\$15,000
Army Corps of Engineers Huntington District	Environmental infrastructure projects in northern West Virginia	Cabell WV	\$15,000
Town of Ansted	Wastewater collection and treatment system upgrades	Fayette County WV	\$19,950
Greenbrier Public Service District #2	Potable public water access	Greenbrier County WV	\$6,600
City of Lewisburg	Water main upgrade	Greenbrier County WV	\$5,725
City of Huntington	This request seeks funding for a Flood Risk Management Feasibility Study through the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, authorized under Section 8201(a)(30) of the Water Resources Development Act of 2022.	Huntington WV	\$2,000
Center for Applied Research & Technology, Inc.	Research and development of Coal-Derived Building Materials (CDBM), such architectural facade panels, from repurposed energy assets, such as coal, carbonaceous coal waste, and coal combustion residuals (CCR).	Mercer County WV	\$535
West Virginia University Research Corporation	Collect and analyze data to determine the likelihood of subsurface accumulations of natural geologic hydrogen	Monongalia County WV	\$233
Berkeley Springs Water Works	Water plant infrastructure restoration, upgrades and repairs.	Morgan County WV	\$1,000
Putnam County Commission	Waterline construction	Putnam County WV	\$2,288